
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

No. 

2 

71 

21 

38 

39 

115 

170 

12 

40 

112 

58 

26 

51 

117 

28 

24 

72 

14 

02 

88 

125 

46 

22 

18 

31 

45 

132 

90 

98 

63 

199 

131 

93 

33 

49 

110 

17 

11 

77 

43 

07 

75 

122 

55 

Name 

Jim Drago 

Matt Reynolds 

Michael Ross 

Daniel Williams 

Danny Steyn 

Nick Leverone 

Tyler Quance 

Marcos Vento 

Chris Haldeman 

Tyler Gonzalez 

Vinnie Baratta 

Peter Atwater 

Tom Brown 

Bryan Quance 

Trevor McCallion 

Lee Thomas 

Travis Wiley 

Amy Mills 

Nick Iarossi 

Jason Walsh 

Alan Stubblefield 

Matthew Davis 

Jake Bonilla 

Bill Agha 

Christopher Shaffer 

John Somner 

Michael Lewis 

Stephen Holland 

Quyen Tong 

Mark Curlee 

Stanley Cosper 

Chad Cheshire 

Mirabella Alfaro 

Shay Corbin 

Joe Schubert 

Greg Abel 

Whitfield Gregg 

William Keeling 

Steve Nicola 

Dan Sheehy 

Deana Kelley 

Aaron McSpadden 

Riley Salyer 

Tony Roma 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Overall BestTm 

2:38.975 

2:40.119 

2:40.219 

2:40.363 

2:40.436 

2:40.484 

2:41.029 

2:41.390 

2:41.613 

2:41.688 

2:42.059 

2:42.206 

2:42.351 

2:42.716 

2:42.787 

2:42.918 

2:43.174 

2:43.201 

2:43.461 

2:43.467 

2:43.479 

2:43.552 

2:43.554 

2:43.654 

2:43.787 

2:43.811 

2:44.093 

2:44.364 

2:44.426 

2:44.502 

2:44.875 

2:45.466 

2:46.268 

2:46.270 

2:46.319 

2:46.361 

2:46.864 

2:46.879 

2:47.251 

2:47.465 

2:48.205 

2:48.822 

2:48.890 

2:49.017 

In Session 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

2nd Overall Time 

2:39.579 

2:40.507 

2:40.744 

2:40.471 

2:40.600 

2:40.528 

2:41.331 

2:42.331 

2:41.940 

2:41.931 

2:42.327 

2:42.867 

2:42.409 

2:42.942 

2:42.926 

2:42.986 

2:43.193 

2:44.092 

2:43.968 

2:45.549 

2:43.723 

2:44.124 

2:43.606 

2:45.011 

2:43.796 

2:44.354 

2:44.946 

2:44.615 

2:44.551 

2:44.545 

2:45.117 

2:45.559 

2:46.861 

2:46.504 

2:46.881 

2:46.849 

2:47.124 

2:47.789 

2:47.386 

2:48.192 

2:49.197 

2:49.204 

2:49.071 

2:49.336 

2nd Session 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Hometown 

Memphis TN 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Friendswood TX 

Scottsbluff NE 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Mendon MA 

Cypress TX 

San Juan PR 

McKinney TX 

St Cloud FL 

Katy 

Aurora CO 

Muskego WI 

Cypress TX 

Prosper TX 

Austin TX 

Austin TX 

Bellevue WA 

Tallahassee FL 

Scottsbluff NE 

Tomball TX 

Dallas TX 

Boerne TX 

Georgetown TX 

Dallas TX 

Lafayette LA 

Poway CA 

Parker CO 

Benbrook TX 

Montgomery TX 

Lafayette LA 

Plantersville TX 

Aubrey TX 

Saint Francisville LA 

Monterey CA 

Tomball TX 

Bellevue WA 

Houston TX 

Denver CO 

Spring TX 

Sierra Vista AZ 

Austin TX 

Longview TX 

Beverly Hills MI 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

Ford Fiesta 
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Pos 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

No. 

32 

19 

91 

4 

50 

174 

192 

25 

67 

52 

114 

151 

7 

118 

124 

190 

Name 

PJ Patierno 

Joseph Gersch 

Kent Carter 

Robert Iversen 

Charlie Vehle 

James Rogerson 

Gareth Campbell 

Paul Stanton 

Sam McSpadden 

Andrew Nelson 

Conner Kelleher 

Peter Vail 

Travis Kelley 

Caleb Bacon 

Sam McSpadden 

Larry Svaton 

Class 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

GTL 

Overall BestTm 

2:50.139 

2:50.349 

2:50.427 

2:50.826 

2:51.584 

2:52.134 

2:52.478 

2:52.593 

2:52.730 

2:53.038 

2:53.289 

2:58.521 

2:59.140 

3:03.534 

3:06.939 

3:07.332 

In Session 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Sunday Qualifying 

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r d a y  O ff i c i a l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

2nd Overall Time 

2:52.110 

2:50.658 

2:50.928 

2:51.048 

2:51.953 

2:52.855 

2:52.490 

2:52.901 

2:53.247 

2:53.759 

2:53.362 

2:58.596 

3:00.322 

3:03.756 

3:09.060 

3:07.698 

2nd Session 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Saturday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Sunday Qualifying 

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

S a t u r da y  O ff i c ia l  R a c e  R e s u l ts  

Hometown 

Denver CO 

Conroe TX 

Houston TX 

Gulf Breeze fl 

Danbury TX 

Angleton TX 

East Lansing MI 

Colorado Springs CO 

Austin TX 

Dunnville ON 

Sugar Land TX 

Houston TX 

Sierra Vista AZ 

Mooresville NC 

Austin TX 

Alvin TX 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Yaris 

Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Mini Cooper 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Fiat X1/9 
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