





Lone Star Grand Prix

Grp3 - SM/GTL/B-Spec

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles

Sunday Grp 3 Race Grid

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
1	2	Jim Drago	SM	2:38.975	Saturday Qualifying	2:39.579	Saturday Qualifying	Memphis TN	Mazda Miata
2	71	Matt Reynolds	SM	2:40.119	Saturday Qualifying	2:40.507	Saturday Qualifying	Fair Oaks Tx	Mazda Miata
3	21	Michael Ross	SM	2:40.219	Saturday Qualifying	2:40.744	Saturday Qualifying	Friendswood TX	Mazda Miata
4	38	Daniel Williams	SM	2:40.363	Saturday Qualifying	2:40.471	Saturday Qualifying	Scottsbluff NE	Mazda Miata
5	39	Danny Steyn	SM	2:40.436	Saturday Qualifying	2:40.600	Saturday Qualifying	Fort Lauderdale FL	Mazda Miata
6	115	Nick Leverone	SM	2:40.484	Saturday Qualifying	2:40.528	Saturday Qualifying	Mendon MA	Mazda Miata
7	170	Tyler Quance	SM	2:41.029	Saturday Official Race	2:41.331	Saturday Official Race Re	Cypress TX	Mazda Miata
8	12	Marcos Vento	SM	2:41.390	Saturday Qualifying	2:42.331	Saturday Official Race Re	San Juan PR	Mazda Miata
9	40	Chris Haldeman	SM	2:41.613	Saturday Official Race	2:41.940	Saturday Qualifying	McKinney TX	Mazda Miata
10	112	Tyler Gonzalez	SM	2:41.688	Saturday Official Race	2:41.931	Saturday Official Race Re	St Cloud FL	Mazda Miata
11	58	Vinnie Baratta	SM	2:42.059	Saturday Qualifying	2:42.327	Saturday Qualifying	Katy	Mazda Miata
12	26	Peter Atwater	SM	2:42.206	Saturday Qualifying	2:42.867	Saturday Official Race Re	Aurora CO	Mazda Miata
13	51	Tom Brown	SM	2:42.351	Saturday Qualifying	2:42.409	Saturday Qualifying	Muskego WI	Mazda Miata
14	117	Bryan Quance	SM	2:42.716	Saturday Official Race	2:42.942	Saturday Qualifying	Cypress TX	Mazda Miata
15	28	Trevor McCallion	SM	2:42.787	Saturday Qualifying	2:42.926	Saturday Official Race Re	Prosper TX	Mazda Miata
16	24	Lee Thomas	SM	2:42.918	Saturday Qualifying	2:42.986	Saturday Official Race Re	Austin TX	Mazda Miata
17	72	Travis Wiley	SM	2:43.174	Saturday Official Race	2:43.193	Saturday Official Race Re	Austin TX	Mazda Miata
18	14	Amy Mills	SM	2:43.201	Saturday Qualifying	2:44.092	Saturday Official Race Re	Bellevue WA	Mazda Miata
19	02	Nick Iarossi	SM	2:43.461	Saturday Qualifying	2:43.968	Saturday Qualifying	Tallahassee FL	Mazda Miata
20	88	Jason Walsh	SM	2:43.467	Saturday Official Race	2:45.549	Saturday Official Race Re	Scottsbluff NE	Mazda Miata
21	125	Alan Stubblefield	SM	2:43.479	Saturday Qualifying	2:43.723	Saturday Official Race Re	Tomball TX	Mazda Miata
22	46	Matthew Davis	SM	2:43.552	Saturday Official Race	2:44.124	Saturday Official Race Re	Dallas TX	Mazda Miata
23	22	Jake Bonilla	SM	2:43.554	Saturday Qualifying	2:43.606	Saturday Qualifying	Boerne TX	Mazda Miata
24	18	Bill Agha	SM	2:43.654	Saturday Qualifying	2:45.011	Saturday Qualifying	Georgetown TX	Mazda Miata
25	31	Christopher Shaffer	SM	2:43.787	Saturday Qualifying	2:43.796	Saturday Official Race Re	Dallas TX	Mazda Miata
26	45	John Somner	SM	2:43.811	Saturday Official Race	2:44.354	Saturday Official Race Re	Lafayette LA	Mazda Miata
27	132	Michael Lewis	GTL	2:44.093	Saturday Qualifying	2:44.946	Saturday Qualifying	Poway CA	Mazda RX-7
28	90	Stephen Holland	SM	2:44.364	Saturday Qualifying	2:44.615	Saturday Qualifying	Parker CO	Mazda Miata
29	98	Quyen Tong	SM	2:44.426	Saturday Official Race	2:44.551	Saturday Official Race Re	Benbrook TX	Mazda Miata
30	63	Mark Curlee	SM	2:44.502	Saturday Official Race	2:44.545	Saturday Official Race Re	Montgomery TX	Mazda Miata
31	199	Stanley Cosper	SM	2:44.875	Saturday Official Race	2:45.117	Saturday Official Race Re	Lafayette LA	Mazda Miata
32	131	Chad Cheshire	SM	2:45.466	Saturday Qualifying	2:45.559	Saturday Official Race Re	Plantersville TX	Mazda Miata
33	93	Mirabella Alfaro	SM	2:46.268	Saturday Official Race	2:46.861	Saturday Qualifying	Aubrey TX	Mazda Miata
34	33	Shay Corbin	SM	2:46.270	Saturday Official Race	2:46.504	Saturday Official Race Re	Saint Francisville LA	Mazda Miata
35	49	Joe Schubert	SM	2:46.319	Saturday Qualifying	2:46.881	Saturday Qualifying	Monterey CA	Mazda Miata
36	110	Greg Abel	SM	2:46.361	Saturday Qualifying	2:46.849	Saturday Qualifying	Tomball TX	Mazda Miata
37	17	Whitfield Gregg	SM	2:46.864	Saturday Qualifying	2:47.124	Saturday Official Race Re	Bellevue WA	Mazda Miata
38	11	William Keeling	SM	2:46.879	Saturday Qualifying	2:47.789	Saturday Qualifying	Houston TX	Mazda Miata
39	77	Steve Nicola	SM	2:47.251	Saturday Qualifying	2:47.386	Saturday Official Race Re	Denver CO	Mazda Miata
40	43	Dan Sheehy	SM	2:47.465	Saturday Qualifying	2:48.192	Saturday Official Race Re	Spring TX	Mazda Miata
41	07	Deana Kelley	SM	2:48.205	Saturday Official Race	2:49.197	Saturday Official Race R€	Sierra Vista AZ	Mazda Miata
42	75	Aaron McSpadden	B-Spec	2:48.822	Saturday Qualifying	2:49.204	Saturday Qualifying	Austin TX	Honda Fit
43	122	Riley Salyer	B-Spec	2:48.890	Saturday Qualifying	2:49.071	Saturday Qualifying	Longview TX	Honda Fit
44	55	Tony Roma	B-Spec	2:49.017	Saturday Qualifying	2:49.336	Saturday Qualifying	Beverly Hills MI	Ford Fiesta

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Sanction: 20-ST-8167

Circuit of the Americas - CCW 3.41 miles

Printed: 2/9/2020 9:32:29 AM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division

Orbits







Lone Star Grand Prix

Grp3 - SM/GTL/B-Spec

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles

Sunday Grp 3 Race Grid

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
45	32	PJ Patiemo	SM	2:50.139	Saturday Qualifying	2:52.110	Saturday Official Race Re	Denver CO	Mazda Miata
46	19	Joseph Gersch	B-Spec	2:50.349	Saturday Official Race	2:50.658	Saturday Official Race Re	Conroe TX	Toyota Yaris
47	91	Kent Carter	B-Spec	2:50.427	Saturday Official Race	2:50.928	Saturday Official Race Re	Houston TX	Honda Fit
48	4	Robert Iversen	B-Spec	2:50.826	Saturday Official Race	2:51.048	Saturday Official Race Re	Gulf Breeze fl	Honda Fit
49	50	Charlie Vehle	B-Spec	2:51.584	Saturday Official Race	2:51.953	Saturday Official Race Re	Danbury TX	Honda Fit
50	174	James Rogerson	B-Spec	2:52.134	Saturday Qualifying	2:52.855	Saturday Qualifying	Angleton TX	Honda Fit
51	192	Gareth Campbell	B-Spec	2:52.478	Saturday Official Race	2:52.490	Saturday Official Race Re	East Lansing MI	Mazda 2
52	25	Paul Stanton	SM	2:52.593	Saturday Official Race	2:52.901	Saturday Official Race Re	Colorado Springs CO	Mazda Miata
53	67	Sam McSpadden	B-Spec	2:52.730	Saturday Official Race	2:53.247	Saturday Official Race Re	Austin TX	Honda Fit
54	52	Andrew Nelson	B-Spec	2:53.038	Saturday Official Race	2:53.759	Saturday Official Race Re	Dunnville ON	Mini Cooper
55	114	Conner Kelleher	B-Spec	2:53.289	Saturday Qualifying	2:53.362	Saturday Official Race Re	Sugar Land TX	Mini Cooper
56	151	Peter Vail	SM	2:58.521	Saturday Qualifying	2:58.596	Saturday Qualifying	Houston TX	Mazda Miata
57	7	Travis Kelley	B-Spec	2:59.140	Saturday Official Race	3:00.322	Saturday Official Race Re	Sierra Vista AZ	Ford Fiesta
58	118	Caleb Bacon	SM	3:03.534	Sunday Qualifying	3:03.756	Sunday Qualifying	Mooresville NC	Mazda Miata
59	124	Sam McSpadden	B-Spec	3:06.939	Saturday Official Race	3:09.060	Saturday Official Race Re	Austin TX	Honda Fit
60	190	Larry Svaton	GTL	3:07.332	Saturday Official Race	3:07.698	Saturday Official Race Re	Alvin TX	Fiat X1/9

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Sanction: 20-ST-8167

Circuit of the Americas - CCW 3.41 miles

Printed: 2/9/2020 9:32:29 AM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division

Orbits